
Riverview Gold Cup Saturday, 29 February 2020

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 1 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 8 Division

1 01.01 Loreto Kirribilli 5 (O'Brien,Kovacs,Steele,Perrignon,c:Tyler) 1  6:42.54   0.00  +0.00
2 01.02 Loreto Kirribilli 6 (Wagner,Clugston,Brooks,Howse,c:Gelagin) 4  7:05.93  23.39 +23.39
3 01.03 Pymble Ladies' (Smithyman,Davis,Symons,Muller,c:Duta) 2  7:20.08  14.15 +37.54

01.04 Redlands (Dwyer,Ho,Waterland,Garner,c:Marshall) 3 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 2 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 7 Division

1 02.01 Loreto Kirribilli (Fallon,Ryan,McLaughlin,Donohoe,c:Neufeld) 2  6:23.77   0.00  +0.00
2 02.02 Pymble Ladies' (Matosantos,Walker,Jones,Cooper,c:Jones) 3  6:27.65   3.88  +3.88
3 02.03 Redlands (McFarlane,Margon,Wilson,Parkinson,c:Waterland) 1  8:00.67  93.02 +96.90

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 3 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 6 Division

1 03.03 Redlands (Thomas,Meijer,Schlederer,Monty,c:Steele) 3  6:22.61   0.00  +0.00
2 03.04 Roseville (Butler,Ridley,Elles,Cornet,c:Liebke) 2  6:54.48  31.87 +31.87
3 03.02 Pymble Ladies' (Kelly,Laftsidis,Livingstone,Heazlewood-Lee,c:Lawson) 1  7:13.04  18.56 +50.43
4 03.01 Loreto Kirribilli (Farley,Porter,Wilson,Strudwick,c:Dunstan) 4  7:59.67  46.63 +97.06

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 4 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 5 Division

1 04.04 Roseville (Du Preez,Shadforth,Erby,Hurll,c:Hanmer) 1  6:36.82   0.00  +0.00
2 04.02 Pymble Ladies' (Ding*,Leahy,Esmaeili,Speed,c:Choi) 2  7:05.99  29.17 +29.17

04.01 Loreto Kirribilli (Cameron,Kevin,Ross,Zammit,c:Elias) 3 DID NOT START
04.03 Redlands (Baker,Hunt,Sanger Larsson,Ilic,c:Naismith) 4 DID NOT START

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 5 School Year 8 6th Coxed Quad Scull B Final

1 05.09 St Josephs (Purcell,Calingao,Gill,Fisk,c:Goff) 2  6:39.60   0.00  +0.00
2 05.04 Kings 2 (McConnel,Chemerys,Clancy,Denny,c:Hanzis) 3  6:56.57  16.97 +16.97
3 05.01 Grammar 1 (Finlayson,Pandey,Yip,Sproats,c:Cranfield) 1  7:27.34  30.77 +47.74

05.02 Grammar 2 (Zhang,Stafford,Lee,Kelly,c:Maynard) 4 DID NOT START
05.06 Redlands (Collyer,Beggs,Shacklock,Stewart,c:Logan) 5 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 6 School Year 8 6th Coxed Quad Scull A Final

1 05.07 Shore (Mitchell,Hall,Pollard,Hosking,c:Davis) 1  5:50.96   0.00  +0.00
2 05.03 Kings 1 (Ranken,Tyree,Odbert,Schultz,c:Yuan) 2  6:24.61  33.65 +33.65
3 05.05 Newington (Morsella,,Costanzo,,Burghen,,Herron,,c:Iliopoulos,) 4  6:49.58  24.97 +58.62
4 05.08 St Ignatius (Bunis,Paterson,Pidcock,Errejon Doheijo,c:Hordern-Smith) 3  6:54.61   5.03 +63.65

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 7 School Year 8 5th Coxed Quad Scull B Final

1 06.06 St Ignatius (White,Saunders,Hodge,Tyrrell,c:Schell) 2  6:01.33   0.00  +0.00
2 06.04 Scots (Clarke,Hill,Duffy,Johnston,c:Jeffery) 1  6:30.42  29.09 +29.09
3 06.01 Grammar (Fitzpatrick,Au Yeung,Ridling,Strothers,c:Fairbrother) 3  6:35.40   4.98 +34.07
4 06.08 Sydney Boys High (Lee,Johnsun,Wei,Chen,c:Raghavan) 4  6:57.32  21.92 +55.99

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 8 School Year 8 5th Coxed Quad Scull A Final

1 06.05 Shore (Stacker,Mendel,Gregory,Baxter,c:Franklin) 1  5:33.52   0.00  +0.00
2 06.02 Kings (Jones,Hines,Hatton,McVinish,c:Bowman) 2  6:02.75  29.23 +29.23
3 06.07 St Josephs (Courtney,Underwood,Timbs,Taylor,c:Braund) 3  6:11.22   8.47 +37.70
4 06.03 Newington (Armitage,,Alafaci,,Elliott,,Broockmann,,c:Morgan,) 4  6:22.66  11.44 +49.14

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 9 School Year 8 4th Coxed Quad Scull B Final

1 07.09 St Josephs (Jani,Mcgreevy,Tkocz,Callanan,c:Howard) 1  5:52.92   0.00  +0.00
2 07.08 St Ignatius (Digges,Smith,La Spina,Zukerman,c:Polich) 2  5:56.65   3.73  +3.73
3 07.07 St Augustines (Duffell,Rogers,Zaknic-Smith,Hanney,c:Rose) 5  6:12.33  15.68 +19.41
4 07.01 Grammar (Lygdas,Thurgood,Wall,Hue,c:Wee) 3  6:25.46  13.13 +32.54
5 07.10 Sydney Boys High (Corral,Chen,Lee,Huang,c:Nguyen) 4  7:42.43  76.97 +109.5
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Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 10 School Year 8 4th Coxed Quad Scull A Final

1 07.06 Shore (Hockey,Macfarlane,Longes,Macfarlane,c:Longstaff) 1  5:27.47   0.00  +0.00
2 07.02 Kings (Whalan,Payne,Petras,Cox,c:Cheung) 2  5:33.50   6.03  +6.03
3 07.03 Newington (Salmon,,Edmundson,,Kosmas,,Fergusson,,c:Grehan,) 3  5:52.91  19.41 +25.44
4 07.04 Redlands (McFarlane,Jackson,Campbell,Barac,c:Logan) 5  6:20.13  27.22 +52.66
5 07.05 Scots (Evans,Van Der Donk,Martin,Hindmarsh,c:Small) 4  7:09.41  49.28 +101.9

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 11 School Year 8 3rd Coxed Quad Scull B Final

1 08.05 Scots (Bowman,Pinn,Ulcoq,Brann,c:Low) 1  5:44.58   0.00  +0.00
2 08.07 St Ignatius (Mason,Dempsey,Ballantine,Graham,c:Brown) 2  5:59.48  14.90 +14.90
3 08.01 Grammar (Carrasco,Au Yeung,Alamsyah,Dudley-Smith,c:Leung) 3  6:18.05  18.57 +33.47
4 08.09 Sydney Boys High (Tan,Nguyen,Xin,Shrestha,c:Singh) 4  6:22.96   4.91 +38.38

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 12 School Year 8 3rd Coxed Quad Scull A Final

1 08.06 Shore (Muffet,Defina,Cozzi,Smith,c:Bishop) 1  5:25.70   0.00  +0.00
2 08.02 Kings (Salmon,Jones,Zhu,McClean,c:Lawson) 2  5:38.67  12.97 +12.97
3 08.04 Newington (Tetley,,Taylor,,Sutton,,Grippi,,c:Nguyen,) 4  5:49.19  10.52 +23.49
4 08.08 St Josephs (Bruce,Faire,Zabakly,Moore,c:Bruen) 3  5:51.67   2.48 +25.97
5 08.03 Kinross Wolaroi (Connan,Dwyer,Miller,Croft,c:Petersen) 5  6:37.39  45.72 +71.69

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 13 School Year 8 2nd Coxed Quad Scull B Final

1 09.01 Grammar (Huynh,Cheng,Zheng,Kwan,c:Potter) 3  5:31.56   0.00  +0.00
2 09.08 St Josephs (Goss,Williams,Mair,Taggart,c:Hartley) 1  5:34.59   3.03  +3.03
3 09.07 St Ignatius (Walker,Easdown,Walker,Hartman,c:Rooney) 2  5:47.09  12.50 +15.53
4 09.09 Sydney Boys High (Rusli,Yin,Zhuang,Li,c:Lin) 4  6:15.42  28.33 +43.86

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 14 School Year 8 2nd Coxed Quad Scull A Final

1 09.06 Shore (Lyne,Harvison,Mackellar,Le Maitre,c:Hebblewhite) 1  5:14.12   0.00  +0.00
2 09.02 Kings (Baker,McGlashan,Todd,Wickham,c:Galvins) 2  5:28.03  13.91 +13.91
3 09.05 Scots (Arundell,Dack,McKenzie,Taylor,c:Palin) 4  5:29.83   1.80 +15.71
4 09.04 Newington (Carnegie,Mitchell,,Grillakis,,Cameron-Tavendale,,c:Ittimani,) 3  5:37.87   8.04 +23.75
5 09.03 Kinross Wolaroi (Chandler-Sullivan,Taylor,McColl,McPhie,c:Davis) 5  6:03.93  26.06 +49.81

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 15 School Year 8 1st Coxed Quad Scull C Final

1 10.03 Kinross Wolaroi (Gordon,Chudleigh,Brown,Wakem,c:Knight) 3  5:38.24   0.00  +0.00
2 10.05 Redlands (Leach,Keller,Gapaillard,Lev,c:Logan) 1  5:44.45   6.21  +6.21
3 10.08 St Augustines (Foley,Jaggers,Kerr,Howes,c:Briones) 2  5:53.54   9.09 +15.30

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 16 School Year 8 1st Coxed Quad Scull B Final

1 10.04 Newington (Fuller,,Phillips,,Tran-Huynh,,Merewether,,c:Tam,) 1  5:25.90   0.00  +0.00
2 10.09 St Ignatius (Saunders,Harrison,Cairns,Hennessy,c:Studdert) 3  5:28.51   2.61  +2.61
3 10.01 Grammar (Whitby,Hoang,Ellis,Brew,c:Braoudakis) 2  5:49.46  20.95 +23.56
4 10.11 Sydney Boys High (Tran,Hybler,Nguyen,Yang,c:Dimitriades) 4  6:14.41  24.95 +48.51

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 17 School Year 8 1st Coxed Quad Scull A Final

1 10.07 Shore (Roe,Kenny,Connick,Scott,c:Fox) 1  5:11.27   0.00  +0.00
2 10.02 Kings (Rogers,Mason,Thiel,Whalan,c:Toll) 2  5:12.99   1.72  +1.72
3 10.06 Scots (Deal,Moore,Pursehouse,Hinrichsen,c:Oehm) 3  5:22.83   9.84 +11.56
4 10.10 St Josephs (Moloney,Massey,Moloney,Negline,c:Smeaton) 4  5:24.44   1.61 +13.17
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Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 18 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4 Division

1 11.01 Loreto Kirribilli (Bateman,Whitson,Ahrens,Reichel,c:Bunbury) 3  5:45.15   0.00  +0.00
2 11.03 Pymble Ladies' 2 (Braysich,Wood,Thorpe,Purcell,c:Luo) 1  6:01.31  16.16 +16.16
3 11.02 Pymble Ladies' 1 (Stephens*,Owrid,Alexander-Easaw,Watson,c:Leung) 4  6:15.96  14.65 +30.81

11.04 Roseville (Krieger,Herdman,Burn,Griebel,c:Robson) 2 EXCLUDED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 19 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3 Division 1

1 12.04 Pymble Ladies' 2 (Barfield,Luxford,Booth,McLean,c:Pennington) 3  5:51.28   0.00  +0.00
2 12.02 Loreto Kirribilli (McDougall,Elias,Carmody,Ferguson,c:Kellick) 2  6:03.51  12.23 +12.23
3 12.01 Kinross Wolaroi (Donnelly,Usher,Chawla,Hall,c:Adam) 1  6:14.18  10.67 +22.90

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 20 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3 Division 2

1 12.05 Redlands (Naismith,Verschoor,Connell,Morrison,c:Malycon) 1  6:16.04   0.00  +0.00
2 12.06 Roseville (Grace,Garske,Hug,Milford,c:Wang) 2  6:23.70   7.66  +7.66
3 12.03 Pymble Ladies' 1 (Osborne,Hart,Oppenheim*,Bransgrove,c:Cunningham) 3  6:41.81  18.11 +25.77

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 21 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2 Division

1 13.02 Loreto Kirribilli (Webb,Flanagan,Gracie,Bisoglio,c:Lenzner) 2  5:33.42   0.00  +0.00
2 13.04 Redlands (Little,Scamps,Coletran,Cunningham,c:Garner) 5  5:40.05   6.63  +6.63
3 13.01 Kinross Wolaroi (Bourne,Ryan,Limbers,Attenborough,c:Straw) 4  5:44.59   4.54 +11.17
4 13.03 Pymble Ladies' (Luxton,Coman,Dunn,Castle,c:Gothard) 3  5:49.52   4.93 +16.10
5 13.05 Roseville (Bennett,Mackinlay,Cassar,Pearce,c:Hanmer) 1  5:49.86   0.34 +16.44

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 22 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1 Division

1 14.03 Pymble Ladies' (Miller,Morgan,Page,Colbran,c:Tishler) 2  5:18.15   0.00  +0.00
2 14.01 Kinross Wolaroi (Buesnel,Searle,Robson,Scammell,c:Caro) 5  5:18.82   0.67  +0.67
3 14.02 Loreto Kirribilli (Carey,Lonie,Watkins,Fikkers,c:Gately) 1  5:22.33   3.51  +4.18
4 14.04 Redlands (Croll,Wessels,Mansfield,Carter,c:Horton) 4  5:24.05   1.72  +5.90
5 14.05 Roseville (Bennett,Coleman,Baird,Hoffman,c:Erby) 3  5:55.77  31.72 +37.62

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 23 Mens B Grade Coxed Four Final

1 26.03 Mosman (Burke,Samus,Ungemach,Pender,c:Angus)  (B) 2  4:32.34   0.00  +0.00
2 26.04 Sydney (Pikelis,McCarthy,Hayes,Brenner,c:Dunlop)  (B) 3  4:42.04   9.70  +9.70
3 26.02 Leichhardt (Pollett,Eveleigh,Zhu*,Wise*,c:Schilling)  (C) 1  5:16.98  34.94 +44.64
4 26.01 Aust Defence Force Acad… (Bartlett-Bragg,Wertheimer,Anderson,Stevenson,c:Chilvers) (C) 4  5:33.79  16.81 +61.45

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1400M Hcp Margins
Race 24 Women's Masters Eight Division 1

1 28.03 Mosman 1
(Alexander,Taylor,Maspero,Burrows,Hourigan,Baatemyr*,Tribe,Small,c:O'Hanlon)

 (F)
3  5:40.23  11   0.00  +0.00

2 28.07 North Shore 3
(Boyce,Brown,Judges,Knowles,Gibson,McCoach,McBride,Blackwell,c:Pollock)

 (E)
4  5:42.79  19   2.56  +2.56

3 28.08 North Shore 4
(Holman,McMeekin,Fabbro,Zammit,Walter,Wannan,Gross,Pendleton,c:Vargoczky)

 (G)
1  6:04.43  GO  21.64 +24.20

4 28.01 Abbotsford
(McDonald,Chapman,Smith,Gough,Hancock,Carew,Macaskill,Andreatta,c:Ferre)

 (F)
2  6:29.60  11  25.17 +49.37

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 1400M Hcp Margins
Race 25 Women's Masters Eight Division 2

1 28.04 Mosman 2
(Van Woensel,Hutcheson,Foxton,Walczak,Mills,Ross,Hill,Kleiman,c:Cleave)

 (C)
3  5:18.42   5   0.00  +0.00

2 28.02 Leichhardt
(Fekete,Van Ewyk,Howatt,Williams,Armitage,Lopresti,Zongor,Borgert,c:Torrible)

 (D)
1  5:24.98  GO   6.56  +6.56

3 28.06 North Shore 2
(Sammut,Hudson*,James,Boland,Byrne,Dodd,Brown,Roche,c:Tiffin)

 (C)
4  5:36.99   5  12.01 +18.57

4 28.05 North Shore 1
(Johnstone,Taumalolo,McCully,Nicholas,Grundy,Donkin,McCulloch,Buzo,c:Marks)

 (D)
2  5:41.48  GO   4.49 +23.06

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 26 School Year 9 7th Coxed Quad Scull Division

1 15.03 Shore (Martin,Adamo,Bowditch,Collier,c:Ku) 4  5:22.21   0.00  +0.00
2 15.05 St Josephs (Ferrara,Reid,Doyle,Dickinson,c:Looker) 1  5:34.85  12.64 +12.64
3 15.04 St Ignatius (Harper,Lennon,Williams,Finlayson,c:Potts) 3  6:06.63  31.78 +44.42

15.01 Grammar (Stout,Vanzella,Yun,Dunkel,c:Lowinger) 2 DID NOT START
15.02 Newington (Gordon,Ibrahim,,Page,,Barrington-Higgs,c:Holmes,) 5 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 27 School Year 9 6th Coxed Quad Scull B Final

1 16.03 Newington (Kumar,Bhatia,Chandler,Nicholas,c:Faeeh) 2  5:51.07   0.00  +0.00
2 16.04 Redlands (Forrest,Gold,Turner,Whelan,c:Natilli) 4  5:55.23   4.16  +4.16
3 16.01 Grammar (Lin,Lowinger,Lee,Holmes,c:Vanzella) 3  6:04.45   9.22 +13.38
4 16.05 Scots (Veale,Draunidalo,Williams,Hebblethwaite,c:Oehm) 1  6:28.03  23.58 +36.96

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 28 School Year 9 6th Coxed Quad Scull A Final

1 16.06 Shore (Loxton,Baxter,Cameron,Santow,c:Ku) 1  5:17.88   0.00  +0.00
2 16.08 St Josephs (Coulton,Opie,Looker,Fink,c:Ackery) 2  5:20.14   2.26  +2.26
3 16.07 St Ignatius (Mackinnon,Fleming,McCaffery,Kelly,c:McCairns) 4  5:32.85  12.71 +14.97
4 16.02 Kings (Sinclair,Gaffney-Vieira,Hanzis,Armstrong,c:Huang) 3  5:35.79   2.94 +17.91

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 29 School Year 9 5th Coxed Quad Scull B Final

1 17.01 Grammar (Blain,Woodruff,Steemers,Ryan,c:Haveron) 1  5:45.67   0.00  +0.00
2 17.05 St Ignatius (Webb,Harrop,Whittaker,Schell,c:Musumeci) 2  5:54.76   9.09  +9.09
3 17.07 Sydney Boys High (Park,Liu,Han,Mustafa,c:Das Gupta) 3  6:15.74  20.98 +30.07

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 30 School Year 9 5th Coxed Quad Scull A Final

1 17.04 Shore (Warden,Jansen,Douglas,Hogarth-Scott,c:Singer) 1  5:14.39   0.00  +0.00
2 17.06 St Josephs (Creighton,Mangelsdorf,Short,Ashby,c:Sciacchitano) 2  5:19.26   4.87  +4.87
3 17.02 Kings (Xegas,Seraglio,Gall,Davis,c:Goodridge) 4  5:23.31   4.05  +8.92
4 17.03 Newington (Tan,Kingston,Chanter,Radin,c:Gripton-Corbett) 3  5:47.95  24.64 +33.56

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 31 School Year 9 4th Coxed Quad Scull B Final

1 18.04 Redlands (McLachlan,Bowgerald,Pearson,McFarlane,c:Mantell) 4  5:38.33   0.00  +0.00
2 18.01 Grammar (Platt,Warren,Guo,Cheetham,c:Stubbs-Goulston) 2  5:47.22   8.89  +8.89
3 18.02 Kings (Engsall,Ma,Burke,Hill,c:Powell) 1  6:05.58  18.36 +27.25

18.09 Sydney Boys High (Sharma,Ta,Fan,Fang,c:Ji) 3 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 32 School Year 9 4th Coxed Quad Scull A Final

1 18.05 Shore (Muhlbauer,Fenwicke,Westwood,McCrae,c:Waugh) 1  5:13.52   0.00  +0.00
2 18.08 St Josephs (Ball,Downes,Spigone,Tarlinton,c:Dominish) 2  5:17.80   4.28  +4.28
3 18.03 Newington (Cornish,Scott,Zappacosta,Biasotto,c:Khu) 4  5:27.16   9.36 +13.64
4 18.07 St Ignatius (Nandlal,Macken,Turner,Loiterton,c:Palmer) 3  5:37.08   9.92 +23.56
5 18.06 St Augustines (Leuchars,Murphy,O'Connor,Pfafflin,c:Rose) 5  5:51.94  14.86 +38.42
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Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 33 School Year 9 3rd Coxed Quad Scull B Final

1 19.04 Scots (Hart,Mailler,Geissler,Sawyer,c:Packham) 1  5:24.74   0.00  +0.00
2 19.02 Kings (Costello,Chatfield,Wong,Horne,c:Nivison) 3  5:37.11  12.37 +12.37
3 19.01 Grammar (Mudri,Riggs,Stillone,Sanki,c:Ledbury) 2  5:50.38  13.27 +25.64
4 19.08 Sydney Boys High (Pan,Wang,Huang,Zhou,c:Venkatesan) 4  5:59.70   9.32 +34.96

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 34 School Year 9 3rd Coxed Quad Scull A Final

1 19.03 Newington (Jones,Gestakovski,Morsley,Grove,c:Jeffrey) 4  5:04.96   0.00  +0.00
2 19.05 Shore (Campbell,McAlpine,Harbot,Parker,c:Rucinski) 1  5:08.02   3.06  +3.06
3 19.06 St Ignatius (Collins,Rutherford,Sammour,Rees,c:Adamcewicz) 2  5:17.83   9.81 +12.87
4 19.07 St Josephs (Quick,Mead,Playford,Sharp,c:Rogers) 3  5:20.58   2.75 +15.62

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 35 School Year 9 2nd Coxed Quad Scull B Final

1 20.02 Kings (Martin,Bradford,Murell,Webster,c:Munro) 1  5:13.09   0.00  +0.00
2 20.05 Redlands (Farrell,Chubb,van der Pluijm,Reid,c:Batemyr) 4  5:19.56   6.47  +6.47
3 20.01 Grammar (Patradoon,Wilmer,Balderstone,Osborne,c:Chamberlain) 2  5:23.51   3.95 +10.42
4 20.09 Sydney Boys High (Yun,Choi,Chen,Gerstl,c:Huynh) 3  6:04.95  41.44 +51.86

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 36 School Year 9 2nd Coxed Quad Scull A Final

1 20.06 Shore (Patrick,Forster,Galligan,Fite,c:Warburton) 1  4:59.61   0.00  +0.00
2 20.04 Newington (Tainsh,Hallit,de Botton,Potter,c:Potkonjak) 2  5:03.06   3.45  +3.45
3 20.07 St Ignatius (McColl,Ryan,Sullivan,Tsang,c:Gooden) 3  5:05.36   2.30  +5.75
4 20.03 Kinross Wolaroi (Smith,Cleary,Coleman,Annett,c:Shephard) 5  5:17.56  12.20 +17.95

20.08 St Josephs (Thomas,Mulders,Deegan,Bensley,c:Finlayson) 4 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 37 School Year 9 1st Coxed Quad Scull C Final

1 21.03 Kinross Wolaroi (Chamberlain,Dowling,Maslin,Molloy,c:Hall) 1  4:56.88   0.00  +0.00
2 21.05 Redlands (Close,Walker,Fry,Woodward,c:Tang) 3  5:04.54   7.66  +7.66
3 21.08 St Augustines (Magee,Hickey,Potts,McKenzie,c:King) 2  5:11.49   6.95 +14.61

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 38 School Year 9 1st Coxed Quad Scull B Final

1 21.02 Kings (McKenna,Douglas,Wall,Watts,c:Kladnig) 3  5:01.72   0.00  +0.00
2 21.06 Scots (Cameron,Barraket,Barr,Linton,c:Giannikouris) 1  5:16.28  14.56 +14.56
3 21.01 Grammar (Hornby,Snow,Hyde,Potter,c:Haveron) 4  5:23.39   7.11 +21.67
4 21.11 Sydney Boys High (Yi,Hwang,Wait,Wang,c:Chen) 2  5:25.38   1.99 +23.66

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 39 School Year 9 1st Coxed Quad Scull A Final

1 21.07 Shore (Wait,Hebblewhite,Sloan,Clubb,c:Chopra) 1  4:43.75   0.00  +0.00
2 21.10 St Josephs (O'Malley,Bayfield,Courtney,Baksa,c:Phillips) 4  4:47.55   3.80  +3.80
3 21.04 Newington (Martins,Sutherland,Carlisle,Blakeman,c:Wadland) 2  4:48.60   1.05  +4.85
4 21.09 St Ignatius (Petchell,O'Meara,Power,Milozzi,c:Keaney) 3  4:51.66   3.06  +7.91

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 40 School 1st Eight Heat 1

1 31.05 Shore
(Glendinning,Livingstone,Delaney,Chapman,Myerscough,Brunker,Hancock,Odell,c:Wilson) 1  4:07.44   0.00  +0.00

2 31.01 Grammar
(O'Connell,Wheen,Wilson,Wait,Wenzel,Blackwell,Green,Gibson,c:Sholl) 4  4:10.25   2.81  +2.81

3 31.03 Newington
(Burkitt-Doyle,Harvey,Lowe-Griffiths,Callanan,Danks,Stefanovic,Freiburg,Jones,c:Nicholas) 3  4:13.74   3.49  +6.30

4 31.07 St Josephs
(Barrett,Davis,Kearney,Lumb,Campbell,Moloney,Curtin,McCauley,c:Horton) 2  4:18.60   4.86 +11.16

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 70); Rest->B Final (Race 69)
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Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 41 School 1st Eight Heat 2

1 31.02 Kings
(Whalan,Irving,Arnott,Massey,Roach,McClean,Boag,Von Appen,c:Cooke) 2  4:06.66   0.00  +0.00

2 31.04 Scots
(Van der Donk,Mundell,Aitken,Scott,Squillace,Hart,Fredricson,Charlesworth,c:Rose) 3  4:08.52   1.86  +1.86

3 31.06 St Ignatius
(Johnston,Bird,Phillip,Jewell,Kelleher,Connors,Thompson,Pascuzzo-Bowditch,c:Kerr) 1  4:14.11   5.59  +7.45

4 31.08 Sydney Boys High
(Jessup,Ji,Whittaker,Kernohan,Henningham,Marathe,Brcic,D'Mello,c:Meng) 4  4:32.36  18.25 +25.70

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 70); Rest->B Final (Race 69)

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 42 Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 29.01 Redlands 1 (Barrelle,Howard,Batemyr,Holtheuer,c:Richardson) 3  5:10.26   0.00  +0.00
2 29.03 Redlands 3 (Williams,Price,Sidoti,Tobin,c:Logan) 5  5:23.01  12.75 +12.75
3 29.04 Sydney Girls 1 (Tzioumis,Kleiman,McManus-Barrett,Richards,c:Su) 2  5:27.99   4.98 +17.73
4 29.02 Redlands 2 (Pashley,Feller,Archer,Walker,c:Larcos) 1  5:37.29   9.30 +27.03
5 29.05 Sydney Girls 2 (Lim,Hari,Ryan,Teoh,c:Gamage) 4  5:39.94   2.65 +29.68

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 43 Schoolgirl Four Final

1 30.01 Loreto Kirribilli (McDougall,Jones,Eales,Dunlop,c:Harris) 2  5:10.47   0.00  +0.00
2 30.02 Pymble Ladies' (Walker,Duggan,Oppenheim,Dunlop,c:De Souza) 1  5:31.61  21.14 +21.14

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 44 Women's B Grade Quad Scull Final

1 42.03 Sydney University 1 (Franz,Hunt,Stuart*,Ford*)  (B) 4  4:54.19   0.00  +0.00
2 42.02 Sydney (Gavan,Abrams,Piper*,Sypher)  (B) 2  5:05.16  10.97 +10.97
3 42.01 Mosman (Healy,Yorke,Burke,Mcclean)  (C) 3  5:13.68   8.52 +19.49
4 42.04 Sydney University 2 (Beaton,Couper,Jalalaty,Couillault)  (C) 1  5:21.68   8.00 +27.49

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 45 Men's B Grade Quad Scull Heat 1

1 41.07 Sydney (Wilmot,Pearce,Furrer,Devereux)  (C) 1  4:42.96   0.00  +0.00
2 41.01 Aust Defence Force Acad… (Milne,Manning,Anderson,Stevenson)  (C) 4  4:59.71  16.75 +16.75
3 41.02 Mosman 1 (Satava,Kendall,Whiston,Lloyd)  (D) 2  5:01.35   1.64 +18.39
4 41.06 Redlands 3 (Brookes,Bush,Drake,Thomas)  (C) 3  5:17.77  16.42 +34.81

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 68); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 46 Men's B Grade Quad Scull Heat 2

1 41.03 Mosman 2 (Brown,Gategood,Gerrans,Hopkins)  (B) 2  4:23.75   0.00  +0.00
2 41.04 Redlands 1 (Simpson,Verschoor,Durrant,Holtheuer) (C) 3  4:32.89   9.14  +9.14
3 41.05 Redlands 2 (Wilkes,White,Henderson,Morris)  (C) 1  4:55.12  22.23 +31.37

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 68); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 47 School Year 10 2nd Eight Heat 1

1 34.05 Shore
(James,Shepherd,Black,Nutt,Ritchens,Mahoney,Mathur,Guild,c:Brasher) 4  4:18.15   0.00  +0.00

2 34.02 Kings
(McKittrick,Robinson,Shaliker,Savage,Miller,Gilder,Vertzayias,Thompson,c:Wilson) 1  4:25.15   7.00  +7.00

3 34.07 St Josephs
(Rabeau,Madden,Summers,Crawford,Broughton,Mariner,Abbott,Armstrong,c:Ryan) 2  4:26.18   1.03  +8.03

4 34.04 Scots
(Bennett,Mo,Sacker,McMaster,Muller,Jenkins,Ronen,Delmenico,c:Low) 3  4:49.46  23.28 +31.31

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 74); Rest->B Final (Race 73)
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Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 48 School Year 10 2nd Eight Heat 2

1 34.03 Newington
(Moses,Gillies,Gleeson,Whiteman,Collingwood,Rennie,Isherwood,Maxwell,c:Samios) 4  4:25.49   0.00  +0.00

2 34.06 St Ignatius
(Re,Stannard,Dinnell,Curtin,Goodman,Antonelli,Bannerman,Easdown,c:Kearney) 2  4:37.21  11.72 +11.72

3 34.01 Grammar
(Papantoniou,Nicholas,Delbridge,Panikian,Maynard,Brownlow-Ziirsen,Bishop,Polya,c:Boulafoutis)1  4:40.55   3.34 +15.06

4 34.08 Sydney Boys High
(Sheng,Shao,Wei,Shchekochikhin,Cao,Qin,Chau,Davies,c:Hanna) 3  5:18.04  37.49 +52.55

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 74); Rest->B Final (Race 73)

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 49 School Year 10 1st Eight Heat 1

1 35.02 Kings
(Whalan,Farrington,Leahy,Dugan,Denton,Staniforth,Bucknell,Duta,c:Cleave) 4  4:12.27   0.00  +0.00

2 35.05 Shore
(Bowers,Chapman,Gillian,Clayton,Thorpe,Kenny,Scambler,Wulff,c:Gordon) 3  4:19.84   7.57  +7.57

3 35.08 St Josephs
(Castaldi,Maroulis,Barrett,MacRae,Dickinson,Moloney,Frederikson,Hine,c:Tong) 1  4:20.39   0.55  +8.12

4 35.04 Scots
(Badassarre,Jenkins,Jenkins,McPhee,Berckelman,Lees,Hughes,Di Staso,c:Packham) 2  4:20.64   0.25  +8.37

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 76); Rest->B Final (Race 75)

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 50 School Year 10 1st Eight Heat 2

1 35.06 St Augustines
(Kilpatrick,Bohm,Lynch,Pfafflin,Smith,St Pierre,Wilson,Nicholas,c:Edwards) 5  4:16.06   0.00  +0.00

2 35.03 Newington
(Webb,Taylor,Maclean,Elliott,Carr,Page,Whitnall,Harvey,c:Novati) 3  4:24.35   8.29  +8.29

3 35.01 Grammar
(Brezniak,Stalker,Brennan,Wenzel,Zhang,Collier,Russell,Toomey,c:Ilchef) 4  4:28.73   4.38 +12.67

4 35.07 St Ignatius
(Dredge,McNamee,Lambert,Lowrey,Beregi,Sekel,Stone-Heesh,Whiteing,c:Vecchio) 1  4:30.77   2.04 +14.71

5 35.09 Sydney Boys High
(Cheng,Girdis,Samsonov,Britton,Jalbert-Locke,Morris,Tsoutsman,Smiles,c:Zemack) 2  4:50.80  20.03 +34.74

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 76); Rest->B Final (Race 75)

Place Crew Lane 1400M Hcp Margins
Race 51 Men's Masters Eight Division 1

1 43.05 Mosman/Drummoyne
(Wearne,Titterton,Mayoh,Connaghan,Bindner*,Myburgh,Weir,Taylor,c:Marks)

 (G)
1  4:34.64  GO   0.00  +0.00

2 43.03 Mosman 1
(Aroney,Fine,Barrand,Begbie,Lewarne,Williams,Fisher,Nethery,c:Burrows)

 (F)
3  4:40.50   9   5.86  +5.86

3 43.10 University of NSW
(Grundy,McNamara,Blower,Bayfield,Whalan,Moyes,Pickford,McEncroe,c:Thai)

 (E)
5  4:43.56  16   3.06  +8.92

4 43.06 North Shore 1
(Jobbins,Sheldrake,Cay,Hearn,Bruce-Smith,Horton,O'Brien,Walsh,c:Pollock)

 (G)
2  4:49.62  GO   6.06 +14.98

5 43.02 Leichhardt
(Bolton,Mainsbridge,Whybourne,Taylor,Gaynor,Hine,Poulton,Miletto,c:Triulzi)

 (F)
4  5:28.72   9  39.10 +54.08

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 1400M Hcp Margins
Race 52 Men's Masters Eight Division 2

1 43.09 Sydney
(Wood,Yates,Rikard-Bell,Lloyd Jones*,Cowap,Brighton,Greenslade,McNeill,c:Trayhurn)

 (E)
2  4:39.56  GO   0.00  +0.00

2 43.01 ADF Rowing
(Hingston,Jayawardena,Newman,Czakilew,Farrell,Hietbrink,Lawrence,Williams,c:Holst)

 (B)
5  4:54.29  14  14.73 +14.73

3 43.04 Mosman 2
(Brandao Teixeira,Rees-Evans,Doidge,Burns,Gertenbach,Graham,Parry,Araujo,c:Maspero)

 (C)
4  4:57.93   9   3.64 +18.37

4 43.08 North Shore 3
(Richards,Fabbro,Gibson,Day,Sargeant,Egan,Gillespie,Southwick,c:Tiffin)

 (E)
1  5:00.98  GO   3.05 +21.42

5 43.07 North Shore/Endeavour 2
(Jefferies,Loiterton,Hunter*,Payten,Lawson*,Johnston,Worrell,Beere,c:Vargoczky)

 (C)
3  5:02.43   9   1.45 +22.87

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 53 School 4th Four Heat 1

1 44.04 Shore 1 (Oxenham,Petterson,Arrand,Fatseas,c:Bishop) 2  5:08.29   0.00  +0.00
2 44.08 St Josephs (Powell,Renshaw,Clemm,Cesta,c:Chau) 4  5:09.13   0.84  +0.84
3 44.03 Newington (James,Ayoub,Pontifix,Wadland,c:Cooney) 3  5:41.67  32.54 +33.38

44.01 Grammar (Elphinstone,Alonso,Dyer,Mather,c:Ilchef) 1 DID NOT START
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 78); Rest->B Final (Race 77)

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 54 School 4th Four Heat 2

1 44.06 St Ignatius 1 (Polich,Grant,Thackray,Fine,c:Watkins) 1  5:18.96   0.00  +0.00
2 44.07 St Ignatius 2 (Mitchell,Croll,Wilkinson,Petchell,c:Leonard) 4  5:30.86  11.90 +11.90
3 44.05 Shore 2 (Shen,Robinson,Knapman,Petterson,c:Buchanan-Reeks) 3  5:40.13   9.27 +21.17

44.02 Kings (Rooney,Russell,Turner,Holcombe,c:Wright Curnow) 2 DID NOT START
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 78); Rest->B Final (Race 77)

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 55 School 3rd Four Heat 1

1 45.05 Shore (Derbidge,Dight,Drummond,Walker,c:Warburton) 1  5:00.27   0.00  +0.00
2 45.07 St Josephs (Noye,Harbrow,Ledingham,Hughes,c:Grundy) 3  5:07.24   6.97  +6.97
3 45.03 Newington (Tahmindjis,Rennie,L'Orange,Doust,c:Harrison) 2  5:15.55   8.31 +15.28
4 45.01 Grammar (Goldsack,Cree,Guest,Harvey,c:Ho) 4  5:19.38   3.83 +19.11

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 80); Rest->B Final (Race 79)

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 56 School 3rd Four Heat 2

1 45.06 St Ignatius (Swan,Collins,Cubis,Whiteing,c:Thorp) 1  4:55.88   0.00  +0.00
2 45.04 Scots (Cheung,Kelly,Corcoran,Walker,c:Bullock) 2  5:05.15   9.27  +9.27
3 45.02 Kings (Ullah,Gilmore,Crosby,Lennox,c:Ball) 3  5:10.67   5.52 +14.79
4 45.08 Sydney Boys High (Lu,Feng,Ye,Bui,c:Shi) 4  5:56.06  45.39 +60.18

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 80); Rest->B Final (Race 79)

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 57 School 2nd Four Heat 1

1 46.05 Shore (Edlington,Boyd,Knight,Lyne,c:Peterson) 4  4:49.81   0.00  +0.00
2 46.07 St Josephs (Hollman,McCullough,Costigan,Paterson,c:Gahan) 1  5:01.82  12.01 +12.01
3 46.03 Newington (Hirst,Blessington,Scott,Williams,c:Maxwell) 2  5:04.98   3.16 +15.17

46.01 Grammar (Sinden,Latham,Delaney,Hoffman,c:Johnstone) 3 DID NOT START
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 82); Rest->B Final (Race 81)

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 58 School 2nd Four Heat 2

1 46.06 St Ignatius (Lacey,Bambagiotti,Rossi,Egger,c:Lenzner) 4  4:50.37   0.00  +0.00
2 46.04 Scots (Atkinson,McKid,Rowlands,Tresidder,c:Bullock) 2  5:05.25  14.88 +14.88
3 46.02 Kings (Busch,Abbott,Daugherty,James,c:Gross) 1  5:13.68   8.43 +23.31
4 46.08 Sydney Boys High (Zheng,Nonis,Meng,Wu,c:Nguyen) 3  5:33.22  19.54 +42.85

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 82); Rest->B Final (Race 81)
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Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 59 School 1st Four Heat 1

1 47.05 Shore (Gregg,Kalantar,Clift,Murray,c:Bartlett) 3  4:48.71   0.00  +0.00
2 47.03 Newington (Hulks,Lund,Hassan,Latham,c:Kumar) 1  4:52.57   3.86  +3.86
3 47.01 Grammar (Gayst,Penny,Molloy,Sproats,c:Johnstone) 2  4:54.88   2.31  +6.17

47.08 St Josephs (Worrell,Phillips,Sutherland,Bensley,c:Crawford) 4 DID NOT START
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 84); Rest->B Final (Race 83)

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 60 School 1st Four Heat 2

1 47.07 St Ignatius (Marshall,Macey,Fleming,Egan,c:Brooks) 3  4:41.43   0.00  +0.00
2 47.06 St Augustines (Thomas,Brown,Laughton,Gerrans,c:Edwards) 5  4:51.12   9.69  +9.69
3 47.02 Kings (Carbry,Crouse,Wallace,Bradford,c:Bell) 4  4:52.04   0.92 +10.61
4 47.04 Scots (Finlayson,Barber,Campbell,Cobcroft,c:Low) 1  4:55.77   3.73 +14.34

47.09 Sydney Boys High (Kwan,Shao,Withrington,Win,c:Giang) 2 DID NOT START
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 84); Rest->B Final (Race 83)

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 61 School 2nd Eight Heat 1

1 50.05 Shore
(Robinson,Hunter,Deutsch,Crookes,Sinclair,Wilson,Donoghue,Nielsen,c:Smith) 2  4:07.68   0.00  +0.00

2 50.03 Newington
(Yule,Latham,O'Connor,Carr,McGeechan,Kovarik,Hobbs,Bristow,c:Dewhurst) 4  4:14.46   6.78  +6.78

3 50.01 Grammar
(Mesimeris,Bartlett,Zhu He,Merriman,Penny,Summerhayes,Gayst,Hervir,c:Sackelariou) 1  4:18.43   3.97 +10.75

4 50.07 St Josephs
(Murphy,McDonald,Heilman,Moore,Purtle,Adams,Scott,Fiore,c:Cridland) 3  4:22.30   3.87 +14.62

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 88); Rest->B Final (Race 87)

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 62 School 2nd Eight Heat 2

1 50.06 St Ignatius
(Boyer,Jewell,O'Rourke,Power,Martin,Harrop,Walker,Hogan,c:Bunis) 2  4:14.95   0.00  +0.00

2 50.04 Scots
(Murfet,Manson,Todd,Black,Brann,Rush,Mattani,Campbell,c:Ulcoq) 4  4:22.45   7.50  +7.50

3 50.02 Kings
(Horne,Obradovic,Crouse,Malouf,Taylor,Lee,Wright,Leahy,c:Wickham) 3  4:26.79   4.34 +11.84
50.08 Sydney Boys High
(Vaidya,Wang,Chen,Wong,Dar,Dimitriades,Wu,Tran,c:Chai) 1         

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 88); Rest->B Final (Race 87)

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 63 Men's Open Eight Heat 1

1 52.08 Sydney University 1
(Britt,Walsh,Anderson,Riach,Duff,Bicknell*,Miles,O'Shannessy,c:Pettit) 1  3:56.30   0.00  +0.00

2 52.05 St Ignatius
(Johnston,Bird,Phillip,Jewell,Kelleher,Connors,Thompson,Pascuzzo-Bowditch,c:Kerr) 4  4:02.94   6.64  +6.64

3 52.01 Kings
(Whalan,Irving,Arnott,Massey,Roach,McClean,Boag,Von Appen,c:Cooke) 2  4:04.85   1.91  +8.55

4 52.06 St Josephs
(Barrett,Davis,Kearney,Lumb,Campbell,Moloney,Curtin,McCauley,c:Horton) 3  4:07.79   2.94 +11.49
52.03 Scots
(Van der Donk,Mundell,Aitken,Scott,Squillace,Hart,Fredricson,Charlesworth,c:Rose) 5 SCRATCHED

Progress : Fastest 4 Crews->Final (Race 90) *substitute
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Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 64 Men's Open Eight Heat 2

1 52.07 Sydney
(Graham,Olsson,Galloway,Bowden,Kench,Crouch,Hoffmann,Nichol,c:Dunlop) 2  4:01.49   0.00  +0.00

2 52.09 Sydney University 2
(Batt,Lesiuk,Blake,Smith,Argent,Simpson,Ryan,Hewitt,c:Le) 3  4:10.94   9.45  +9.45

3 52.02 Newington
(Burkitt-Doyle,Harvey,Lowe-Griffiths,Callanan,Danks,Stefanovic,Freiburg,Jones,c:Nicholas) 4  4:11.22   0.28  +9.73
52.04 Shore
(Glendinning,Livingstone,Delaney,Chapman,Myerscough,Brunker,Hancock,Odell,c:Wilson) 1 SCRATCHED

Progress : Fastest 4 Crews->Final (Race 90)

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 65 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3 Final

1 38.02 Redlands (Ogilvie,Dijkstra,Canton,Harman,c:Horton) 1  5:51.21   0.00  +0.00
2 38.01 Pymble Ladies' (Barani,Mufford,Brash,Lakhani,c:Khan) 2  6:12.72  21.51 +21.51

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 66 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2 Final

1 39.01 Pymble Ladies' (Sargeant,Carey,Luxford,Dunn,c:Ibbotson) 1  5:33.79   0.00  +0.00
2 39.02 Sydney Girls (Tyson,Jayaganesh,Grosser,Eleftheriou,c:Bendall) 2  5:50.70  16.91 +16.91

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 67 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1 Final

1 40.01 Loreto Kirribilli (Burgess,Howard,Callanan,Hill,c:Rose) 4  5:46.16   0.00  +0.00
2 40.03 Redlands (Maxwell,Vencalkova,Kloiser-Jones,Olson,c:Kennedy) 1  5:47.30   1.14  +1.14
3 40.04 Sydney Girls (Greenwood,Krakowszky,Vinciguerra,Perry,c:Gamage) 2  5:56.97   9.67 +10.81
4 40.02 Pymble Ladies' (Sherwood,Armstrong,Lyster,Watts,c:Hudson) 3                 

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 68 Men's B Grade Quad Scull Final

1 41.03 Mosman 2 (Brown,Gategood,Gerrans,Hopkins)  (B) 2  4:32.57   0.00  +0.00
2 41.04 Redlands 1 (Simpson,Verschoor,Durrant,Holtheuer) (C) 4  4:41.51   8.94  +8.94
3 41.07 Sydney (Wilmot,Pearce,Furrer,Devereux)  (C) 3  4:52.32  10.81 +19.75

41.01 Aust Defence Force Acad… (Milne,Manning,Anderson,Stevenson)  (C) 1 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 69 School 1st Eight B Final

1 31.06 St Ignatius
(Johnston,Bird,Phillip,Jewell,Kelleher,Connors,Thompson,Pascuzzo-Bowditch,c:Kerr) 3  4:16.45   0.00  +0.00

2 31.07 St Josephs
(Barrett,Davis,Kearney,Lumb,Campbell,Moloney,Curtin,McCauley,c:Horton) 4  4:17.19   0.74  +0.74

3 31.03 Newington
(Burkitt-Doyle,Harvey,Lowe-Griffiths,Callanan,Danks,Stefanovic,Freiburg,Jones,c:Nicholas) 2  4:18.13   0.94  +1.68

4 31.08 Sydney Boys High
(Jessup,Ji,Whittaker,Kernohan,Henningham,Marathe,Brcic,D'Mello,c:Meng) 1  4:39.28  21.15 +22.83

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 70 School 1st Eight A Final

1 31.05 Shore
(Glendinning,Livingstone,Delaney,Chapman,Myerscough,Brunker,Hancock,Odell,c:Wilson) 3  4:06.91   0.00  +0.00

2 31.04 Scots
(Van der Donk,Mundell,Aitken,Scott,Squillace,Hart,Fredricson,Charlesworth,c:Rose) 4  4:08.80   1.89  +1.89

3 31.01 Grammar
(O'Connell,Wheen,Wilson,Wait,Wenzel,Blackwell,Green,Gibson,c:Sholl) 1  4:20.89  12.09 +13.98

4 31.02 Kings
(Whalan,Irving,Arnott,Massey,Roach,McClean,Boag,Von Appen,c:Cooke) 2  4:21.62   0.73 +14.71
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Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 71 School Year 10 4th Eight Final

1 32.01 Kings
(Wood,Cox,Faulkner,Turner,Hirst,Davidson,Southwell,Macdonald,c:Taylor) 1  4:49.36   0.00  +0.00

2 32.02 Shore
(Watson,Watson,Beachley,Duddy,Ellis,Stiel,Conick,Thurgood,c:Hopkins) 2  4:55.54   6.18  +6.18

3 32.03 St Josephs
(Trindall,Palencia Ryan,Dunne,Herro,Paterson,Cowap,Fitzgerald,Petty,c:Ward) 3  5:03.54   8.00 +14.18

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 72 School Year 10 3rd Eight Final

1 33.05 St Josephs
(Basha,Southwell,Pagewood,Spooner,Tynan,Gazal,Macdougal,Gursoy,c:Lucarelli) 2  4:36.29   0.00  +0.00

2 33.04 Shore
(Holt,Guildea,McCredie,Edwards,Marshall,Fredericks,Oxenham,Blackwell,c:Defina) 1  4:38.42   2.13  +2.13

3 33.03 Newington
(Nicholas,French,Henson,Dunstan,Oddy,Chen,D'Addona,Firth,,c:Lau) 4  4:48.75  10.33 +12.46

4 33.02 Kings
(Davies,Harris,Brown,Woodhill,Murrell,Kable,Blaxland,Witheridge,c:Kerr) 3  4:49.03   0.28 +12.74

5 33.01 Grammar
(Saxbee,Takhar,Ahern,Chan,Espie,Astill,Dugal,Mellows,c:Ilchef) 5  4:57.12   8.09 +20.83

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 73 School Year 10 2nd Eight B Final

1 34.07 St Josephs
(Rabeau,Madden,Summers,Crawford,Broughton,Mariner,Abbott,Armstrong,c:Ryan) 3  4:40.46   0.00  +0.00

2 34.01 Grammar
(Papantoniou,Nicholas,Delbridge,Panikian,Maynard,Brownlow-Ziirsen,Bishop,Polya,c:Boulafoutis)2  4:54.77  14.31 +14.31

3 34.04 Scots
(Bennett,Mo,Sacker,McMaster,Muller,Jenkins,Ronen,Delmenico,c:Low) 1  4:57.18   2.41 +16.72

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 74 School Year 10 2nd Eight A Final

1 34.05 Shore
(James,Shepherd,Black,Nutt,Ritchens,Mahoney,Mathur,Guild,c:Brasher) 3  4:26.14   0.00  +0.00

2 34.03 Newington
(Moses,Gillies,Gleeson,Whiteman,Collingwood,Rennie,Isherwood,Maxwell,c:Samios) 2  4:26.97   0.83  +0.83

3 34.06 St Ignatius
(Re,Stannard,Dinnell,Curtin,Goodman,Antonelli,Bannerman,Easdown,c:Kearney) 4  4:40.46  13.49 +14.32

4 34.02 Kings
(McKittrick,Robinson,Shaliker,Savage,Miller,Gilder,Vertzayias,Thompson,c:Wilson) 1  4:41.58   1.12 +15.44

 NJ 34.08 Sydney Boys High
(Sheng,Shao,Wei,Shchekochikhin,Cao,Qin,Chau,Davies,c:Hanna) 5  5:31.45

 NJ - Not Judged

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 75 School Year 10 1st Eight B Final

1 35.08 St Josephs
(Castaldi,Maroulis,Barrett,MacRae,Dickinson,Moloney,Frederikson,Hine,c:Tong) 3  4:28.48   0.00  +0.00

2 35.04 Scots
(Badassarre,Jenkins,Jenkins,McPhee,Berckelman,Lees,Hughes,Di Staso,c:Packham) 1  4:36.49   8.01  +8.01

3 35.01 Grammar
(Brezniak,Stalker,Brennan,Wenzel,Zhang,Collier,Russell,Toomey,c:Ilchef) 2  4:38.55   2.06 +10.07

4 35.07 St Ignatius
(Dredge,McNamee,Lambert,Lowrey,Beregi,Sekel,Stone-Heesh,Whiteing,c:Vecchio) 4  4:42.63   4.08 +14.15

5 35.09 Sydney Boys High
(Cheng,Girdis,Samsonov,Britton,Jalbert-Locke,Morris,Tsoutsman,Smiles,c:Zemack) 5  4:54.83  12.20 +26.35
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Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 76 School Year 10 1st Eight A Final

1 35.06 St Augustines
(Kilpatrick,Bohm,Lynch,Pfafflin,Smith,St Pierre,Wilson,Nicholas,c:Edwards) 2  4:23.65   0.00  +0.00

2 35.02 Kings
(Whalan,Farrington,Leahy,Dugan,Denton,Staniforth,Bucknell,Duta,c:Cleave) 3  4:23.91   0.26  +0.26

3 35.05 Shore
(Bowers,Chapman,Gillian,Clayton,Thorpe,Kenny,Scambler,Wulff,c:Gordon) 1  4:26.71   2.80  +3.06

4 35.03 Newington
(Webb,Taylor,Maclean,Elliott,Carr,Page,Whitnall,Harvey,c:Novati) 4  4:27.38   0.67  +3.73

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 77 School 4th Four B Final

1 44.05 Shore 2 (Shen,Robinson,Knapman,Petterson,c:Buchanan-Reeks) 3  6:00.88   0.00  +0.00
44.03 Newington (James,Ayoub,Pontifix,Wadland,c:Cooney) 2 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 78 School 4th Four A Final

1 44.04 Shore 1 (Oxenham,Petterson,Arrand,Fatseas,c:Bishop) 2  5:13.55   0.00  +0.00
2 44.06 St Ignatius 1 (Polich,Grant,Thackray,Fine,c:Watkins) 3  5:13.89   0.34  +0.34
3 44.08 St Josephs (Powell,Renshaw,Clemm,Cesta,c:Chau) 4  5:28.58  14.69 +15.03
4 44.07 St Ignatius 2 (Mitchell,Croll,Wilkinson,Petchell,c:Leonard) 1  5:46.46  17.88 +32.91

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 79 School 3rd Four B Final

1 45.02 Kings (Ullah,Gilmore,Crosby,Lennox,c:Ball) 2  5:19.21   0.00  +0.00
2 45.08 Sydney Boys High (Lu,Feng,Ye,Bui,c:Shi) 4  6:11.86  52.65 +52.65

45.01 Grammar (Goldsack,Cree,Guest,Harvey,c:Ho) 1 DID NOT START
45.03 Newington (Tahmindjis,Rennie,L'Orange,Doust,c:Harrison) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 80 School 3rd Four A Final

1 45.06 St Ignatius (Swan,Collins,Cubis,Whiteing,c:Thorp) 3  4:56.51   0.00  +0.00
2 45.05 Shore (Derbidge,Dight,Drummond,Walker,c:Warburton) 2  5:01.88   5.37  +5.37
3 45.04 Scots (Cheung,Kelly,Corcoran,Walker,c:Bullock) 1  5:06.66   4.78 +10.15
4 45.07 St Josephs (Noye,Harbrow,Ledingham,Hughes,c:Grundy) 4  5:08.65   1.99 +12.14

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 81 School 2nd Four B Final

1 46.08 Sydney Boys High (Zheng,Nonis,Meng,Wu,c:Nguyen) 1  5:36.82   0.00  +0.00
2 46.02 Kings (Busch,Abbott,Daugherty,James,c:Gross) 3  5:45.82   9.00  +9.00

46.03 Newington (Hirst,Blessington,Scott,Williams,c:Maxwell) 2 EXCLUDED

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 82 School 2nd Four A Final

1 46.05 Shore (Edlington,Boyd,Knight,Lyne,c:Peterson) 3  4:52.75   0.00  +0.00
2 46.06 St Ignatius (Lacey,Bambagiotti,Rossi,Egger,c:Lenzner) 2  4:58.81   6.06  +6.06
3 46.07 St Josephs (Hollman,McCullough,Costigan,Paterson,c:Gahan) 1  5:08.56   9.75 +15.81
4 46.04 Scots (Atkinson,McKid,Rowlands,Tresidder,c:Bullock) 4  5:09.46   0.90 +16.71

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 83 School 1st Four B Final

1 47.02 Kings (Carbry,Crouse,Wallace,Bradford,c:Bell) 3  5:05.63   0.00  +0.00
2 47.01 Grammar (Gayst,Penny,Molloy,Sproats,c:Johnstone) 2  5:08.69   3.06  +3.06
3 47.04 Scots (Finlayson,Barber,Campbell,Cobcroft,c:Low) 4  5:08.96   0.27  +3.33

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 84 School 1st Four A Final

1 47.05 Shore (Gregg,Kalantar,Clift,Murray,c:Bartlett) 3  4:47.29   0.00  +0.00
2 47.07 St Ignatius (Marshall,Macey,Fleming,Egan,c:Brooks) 2  5:00.64  13.35 +13.35
3 47.03 Newington (Hulks,Lund,Hassan,Latham,c:Kumar) 1  5:05.72   5.08 +18.43
4 47.06 St Augustines (Thomas,Brown,Laughton,Gerrans,c:Edwards) 4  5:09.42   3.70 +22.13
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Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 85 Schoolgirl Second Eight Final

1 49.02 Pymble Ladies'
(Clift,Hall,Anderson,Seymour,Walker,Jones,Arthur,Wickins,c:Hudson) 1  5:01.81   0.00  +0.00

2 49.01 Loreto Kirribilli
(Constantian,Damian,Conti,Moran,Loadsman,Noye,Ell,Callaghan,c:Jones) 2  5:11.70   9.89  +9.89

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 86 School Third Eight Final

1 48.02 St Josephs 1
(Tarlinton,Bailey,Howse,MacRae,Stevens,Daley,Taylor,Crowe,c:Hartley) 3  4:58.26   0.00  +0.00

2 48.03 St Josephs 2
(Bookallil,Ryan,Bechara,Symons,Paita,Kim,Horsley,Den,c:Purcell) 1  5:20.83  22.57 +22.57
48.01 St Ignatius
(Croll,O'Brien,Kelly,Bridger,Mitchell,Croll,Wilkinson,Petchell,c:Watkins) 2 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 87 School 2nd Eight B Final

1 50.02 Kings
(Horne,Obradovic,Crouse,Malouf,Taylor,Lee,Wright,Leahy,c:Wickham) 3  4:31.80   0.00  +0.00

2 50.01 Grammar
(Mesimeris,Bartlett,Zhu He,Merriman,Penny,Summerhayes,Gayst,Hervir,c:Sackelariou) 2  4:32.32   0.52  +0.52
50.07 St Josephs
(Murphy,McDonald,Heilman,Moore,Purtle,Adams,Scott,Fiore,c:Cridland) 1 EXCLUDED

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 88 School 2nd Eight A Final

1 50.05 Shore
(Robinson,Hunter,Deutsch,Crookes,Sinclair,Wilson,Donoghue,Nielsen,c:Smith) 3  4:20.40   0.00  +0.00

2 50.06 St Ignatius
(Boyer,Jewell,O'Rourke,Power,Martin,Harrop,Walker,Hogan,c:Bunis) 2  4:21.99   1.59  +1.59

3 50.03 Newington
(Yule,Latham,O'Connor,Carr,McGeechan,Kovarik,Hobbs,Bristow,c:Dewhurst) 1  4:28.71   6.72  +8.31

4 50.04 Scots
(Murfet,Manson,Todd,Black,Brann,Rush,Mattani,Campbell,c:Ulcoq) 4  4:31.51   2.80 +11.11

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 89 Women's Open Eight Final

1 51.03 Sydney University 1
(Chancellor,Drenth*,Stuart,Alton,Rowan,Rigney,Simpson*,Mentzines,c:Barnet-Hepples) 4  4:41.05   0.00  +0.00

2 51.02 Sydney
(Caputo*,Sypher,Holtheuer,Graham,Carmody,Thomson,Graham,Furrer,c:Cowap) 2  4:43.08   2.03  +2.03

3 51.05 UTS
(Wunderlich,Heinke,Beasley*,Reid,Santruckova,Gourley,Hartmanova,Podrazilova,c:O'Hanlon) 3  4:45.77   2.69  +4.72

4 51.01 Pymble Ladies'
(Graham,Austin,Ericsson,Huntley,Bowers,Cassin,Livingstone,Thomson,c:Buchanan) 5  4:54.29   8.52 +13.24

5 51.04 Sydney University 2
(Thomas,Gillett,Collisson,Franz,Smits,Ford*,Hunt*,O'Donnell,c:Low) 1  4:59.93   5.64 +18.88

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1400M Margins
Race 90 Men's Open Eight Final

1 52.08 Sydney University 1
(Britt,Walsh,Anderson,Riach,Duff,Bicknell*,Miles,O'Shannessy,c:Pettit) 2  4:08.23   0.00  +0.00

2 52.07 Sydney
(Graham,Olsson,Galloway,Bowden,Kench,Crouch,Hoffmann,Nichol,c:Dunlop) 3  4:15.66   7.43  +7.43

3 52.01 Kings
(Whalan,Irving,Arnott,Massey,Roach,McClean,Boag,Von Appen,c:Cooke) 4  4:26.76  11.10 +18.53

4 52.05 St Ignatius
(Johnston,Bird,Phillip,Jewell,Kelleher,Connors,Thompson,Pascuzzo-Bowditch,c:Kerr) 1  4:36.04   9.28 +27.81

*substitute


